
 

 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Y Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 8 October 2024 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

232(v3)  
------ 

This meeting will be held in a hybrid format, with some Members in the Senedd 

Chamber and others joining by video-conference. 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the Minister for Mental Health and Well-being: 

Mental Health and Well-being 

(45 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and 

Planning: Economic Growth 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------
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5 Statement by the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social 

Partnership: Social partnership 

(45 mins)   

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Education: Welsh-medium 

education through late immersion 

(45 mins)   

The Senedd will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 9 October 2024 



FIRST MINISTER

Oral Questions tabled on 03/10/2024 for answer on 08/10/2024
The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question

2.

Vaughan Gething Cardiff South and Penarth

OQ61649 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on her priority to speed up planning

decisions to help grow the Welsh economy?

1

Cefin Campbell Mid and West Wales

OQ61676 (e)

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's public transport

priorities for Mid and West Wales?

2

Natasha Asghar South Wales East

OQ61675 (e)

How is the Welsh Government working with health boards to ensure NHS staff

receive adequate pastoral support?

3

Paul Davies Preseli Pembrokeshire

OQ61636 (e)

What is the Welsh Government doing to improve road safety in

Pembrokeshire?

4

Jane Dodds Mid and West Wales

OQ61674 (e)

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's current strategy to

reduce the number of children in relative poverty?

5

Janet Finch-Saunders Aberconwy

OQ61632 (e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's proposals

to increase income tax?

6

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OQ61672 (e)7
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What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the impact on

pensioners in South Wales East of UK Government cuts to the winter fuel

allowance?

Buffy Williams Rhondda

OQ61646 (e)

How will the Welsh Government tackle youth vaping as part of the 'iechyd da'

pledge?

8

Heledd Fychan South Wales Central

OQ61673 (w)

How is the Welsh Government supporting families with children undergoing

cancer treatment with travel costs to attend appointments?

9

Mark Isherwood North Wales

OQ61631 (e)

How does the Welsh Government support families affected by cancer in

Wales?

10

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OQ61671 (w)

How is the First Minister ensuring that the Welsh Government prioritises

tackling the housing crisis?

11

Sam Rowlands North Wales

OQ61660 (e)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's policy on

patient choice in the NHS?

12
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